

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 31, 2024

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS ENDORSE MICHELLE RODRIGUEZ FOR ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 53

(Pomona, CA) – Michelle Rodriguez's campaign announced today that the California Professional Firefighters have endorsed her candidacy for the 53rd Assembly District. The 53rd District includes the cities of Pomona, Chino, Ontario, Upland, and Montclair.

Brian K. Rice, President, California Professional Firefighters, issued the following statement: "As a career firefighter, I have seen firsthand the importance of strong, decisive leadership in ensuring the safety and well-being of our communities. Michelle Rodriguez has consistently shown a deep commitment to public safety and the values that matter most to firefighters and their families. California Professional Firefighters are proud to endorse Michelle Rodriguez for the 53rd Assembly District. I am confident in her ability to fight hard for safer neighborhoods, support for emergency responders, and the resources needed to protect our residents."

Michelle Rodriguez responded to the endorsement, saying, "I am deeply honored to receive the support of the California Professional Firefighters. As the mother of a firefighter, I recognize the dynamic role they have in our communities. I am committed to ensuring that our communities and fire departments have the resources and support they need to continue their vital work. I will be a champion for all emergency responders in the Assembly and am honored by the support of the California Professional Firefighters."

Michelle Rodriguez has a life-long history of supporting public safety initiatives and advocating for strong community relationships with emergency responders. Her campaign has received numerous endorsements from public safety organizations and community leaders who recognize her dedication to the well-being of this district.

For additional information about Michelle's campaign and her plans for the Assembly, please visit www.michelleforassembly.com or contact info@michelleforassembly.com. Visit www.michelleforassembly.com/supporters for a full list of residents and organizations supporting Michelle's campaign.